

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1587/2022

Abdul Qayoom Bhat

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. P. N Bhat, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. S. S. Nanda learned Sr. AAG enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List on 18.08.2022.

In the meanwhile, subject to the objections and till next date of hearing parties to maintain status quo as it exist today. However in case any action is proposed same shall be taken strictly in accordance with law.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
27.07.2022
Javid